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Elezione: Camera 2013
Elezioni Politiche 2013
Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

1
PPA

2
INGRO

3
F.N.

4
P.DEM.

5
SINEC

6
CENDEM

7
FARE

8
5STE V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %
   1 911 663 72,78 0 0,00 6 0,93 0 0,00 133 20,62 18 2,79 0 0,00 20 3,10 135 20,93 645 97,29 18 2,71 

   2 887 666 75,08 0 0,00 15 2,29 1 0,15 119 18,14 21 3,20 0 0,00 24 3,66 172 26,22 656 98,50 10 1,50 

   3 858 631 73,54 1 0,16 10 1,64 1 0,16 121 19,87 21 3,45 2 0,33 21 3,45 131 21,51 609 96,51 22 3,49 

   4 826 640 77,48 1 0,16 11 1,74 0 0,00 125 19,75 20 3,16 0 0,00 22 3,48 107 16,90 633 98,91 7 1,09 

   5 787 578 73,44 1 0,18 4 0,71 0 0,00 119 21,10 12 2,13 2 0,35 21 3,72 104 18,44 564 97,58 14 2,42 

   6 0 88 0,00 0 0,00 3 3,61 0 0,00 28 33,73 2 2,41 0 0,00 0 0,00 10 12,05 83 94,32 5 5,68 

   7 886 674 76,07 2 0,31 11 1,70 0 0,00 132 20,40 20 3,09 1 0,15 28 4,33 193 29,83 647 95,99 27 4,01 

   8 948 691 72,89 0 0,00 6 0,90 1 0,15 152 22,72 21 3,14 1 0,15 21 3,14 132 19,73 669 96,82 22 3,18 

   9 990 738 74,55 1 0,14 15 2,08 1 0,14 148 20,56 43 5,97 2 0,28 29 4,03 151 20,97 720 97,56 18 2,44 

  10 769 545 70,87 1 0,19 4 0,76 2 0,38 126 24,05 9 1,72 1 0,19 18 3,44 147 28,05 524 96,15 21 3,85 

  11 658 470 71,43 1 0,22 12 2,64 0 0,00 119 26,21 14 3,08 0 0,00 15 3,30 92 20,26 454 96,60 16 3,40 

  12 824 579 70,27 2 0,36 6 1,08 0 0,00 146 26,16 11 1,97 0 0,00 12 2,15 152 27,24 558 96,37 21 3,63 

  13 883 653 73,95 0 0,00 7 1,11 1 0,16 160 25,36 8 1,27 1 0,16 13 2,06 106 16,80 631 96,63 22 3,37 

  14 757 571 75,43 0 0,00 8 1,44 3 0,54 159 28,60 12 2,16 0 0,00 15 2,70 102 18,35 556 97,37 15 2,63 

  15 921 671 72,86 1 0,15 11 1,70 1 0,15 148 22,91 9 1,39 0 0,00 22 3,41 143 22,14 646 96,27 25 3,73 

  16 805 566 70,31 2 0,37 6 1,10 0 0,00 170 31,14 12 2,20 1 0,18 4 0,73 127 23,26 546 96,47 20 3,53 

  17 843 653 77,46 0 0,00 8 1,31 4 0,65 184 30,07 5 0,82 0 0,00 6 0,98 153 25,00 612 93,72 41 6,28 

  18 875 628 71,77 2 0,33 3 0,49 2 0,33 167 27,42 14 2,30 0 0,00 13 2,13 148 24,30 609 96,97 19 3,03 

  19 798 547 68,55 0 0,00 17 3,22 3 0,57 166 31,44 14 2,65 0 0,00 14 2,65 123 23,30 528 96,53 19 3,47 

  20 816 580 71,08 0 0,00 10 1,77 0 0,00 129 22,83 6 1,06 3 0,53 7 1,24 116 20,53 565 97,41 15 2,59 

  21 828 646 78,02 0 0,00 4 0,64 1 0,16 126 20,22 12 1,93 2 0,32 19 3,05 139 22,31 623 96,44 23 3,56 

  22 781 575 73,62 0 0,00 8 1,42 0 0,00 123 21,81 13 2,30 2 0,35 19 3,37 119 21,10 564 98,09 11 1,91 

  23 722 520 72,02 1 0,20 5 1,00 1 0,20 124 24,80 16 3,20 1 0,20 4 0,80 130 26,00 500 96,15 20 3,85 

  24 499 378 75,75 0 0,00 5 1,37 0 0,00 83 22,80 9 2,47 1 0,27 13 3,57 93 25,55 364 96,30 14 3,70 

  25 528 379 71,78 0 0,00 6 1,64 0 0,00 104 28,49 7 1,92 0 0,00 3 0,82 69 18,90 365 96,31 14 3,69 

  26 785 573 72,99 0 0,00 10 1,82 0 0,00 136 24,82 13 2,37 0 0,00 24 4,38 126 22,99 548 95,64 25 4,36 

  27 730 547 74,93 1 0,19 12 2,28 5 0,95 123 23,38 18 3,42 3 0,57 7 1,33 112 21,29 526 96,16 21 3,84 

  28 735 573 77,96 0 0,00 8 1,44 0 0,00 136 24,42 19 3,41 1 0,18 21 3,77 131 23,52 557 97,21 16 2,79 

  29 621 496 79,87 0 0,00 4 0,83 1 0,21 88 18,26 17 3,53 0 0,00 28 5,81 97 20,12 482 97,18 14 2,82 

  30 592 423 71,45 0 0,00 2 0,49 0 0,00 86 21,18 6 1,48 0 0,00 10 2,46 78 19,21 406 95,98 17 4,02 

Pag. 1 / 6 25/02/2013 19:58
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Elezione: Camera 2013
Elezioni Politiche 2013
Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

1
PPA

2
INGRO

3
F.N.

4
P.DEM.

5
SINEC

6
CENDEM

7
FARE

8
5STE V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

  31 809 639 78,99 0 0,00 12 1,94 3 0,48 136 21,94 24 3,87 0 0,00 15 2,42 122 19,68 620 97,03 19 2,97 

  32 1.125 877 77,96 1 0,12 10 1,17 1 0,12 187 21,87 22 2,57 1 0,12 39 4,56 235 27,49 855 97,49 22 2,51 

  33 411 280 68,13 0 0,00 4 1,48 1 0,37 63 23,25 3 1,11 1 0,37 4 1,48 78 28,78 271 96,79 9 3,21 

  34 431 343 79,58 0 0,00 3 0,89 0 0,00 92 27,38 3 0,89 0 0,00 16 4,76 68 20,24 336 97,96 7 2,04 

  35 656 505 76,98 2 0,41 3 0,61 0 0,00 119 24,19 3 0,61 0 0,00 30 6,10 95 19,31 492 97,43 13 2,57 

  36 726 532 73,28 2 0,39 3 0,59 0 0,00 86 16,90 4 0,79 2 0,39 25 4,91 112 22,00 509 95,68 23 4,32 

  37 705 545 77,30 0 0,00 3 0,56 0 0,00 115 21,54 11 2,06 1 0,19 26 4,87 115 21,54 534 97,98 11 2,02 

  38 717 533 74,34 0 0,00 3 0,58 4 0,77 132 25,38 10 1,92 0 0,00 18 3,46 111 21,35 520 97,56 13 2,44 

  39 473 354 74,84 0 0,00 10 2,90 0 0,00 73 21,16 6 1,74 1 0,29 7 2,03 119 34,49 345 97,46 9 2,54 

  40 482 347 71,99 0 0,00 3 0,89 2 0,59 74 21,96 2 0,59 2 0,59 10 2,97 77 22,85 337 97,12 10 2,88 

  41 979 738 75,38 2 0,28 6 0,84 1 0,14 177 24,82 12 1,68 1 0,14 22 3,09 212 29,73 713 96,61 25 3,39 

  42 957 671 70,11 1 0,16 7 1,10 1 0,16 141 22,10 19 2,98 0 0,00 21 3,29 199 31,19 638 95,08 33 4,92 

  43 832 632 75,96 1 0,16 5 0,82 0 0,00 180 29,51 12 1,97 2 0,33 12 1,97 154 25,25 610 96,52 22 3,48 

  44 1.126 791 70,25 3 0,40 7 0,93 1 0,13 157 20,82 13 1,72 0 0,00 22 2,92 214 28,38 754 95,32 37 4,68 

  45 1.095 812 74,16 2 0,26 9 1,18 2 0,26 183 23,92 15 1,96 1 0,13 36 4,71 179 23,40 765 94,21 47 5,79 

  46 798 547 68,55 3 0,57 9 1,71 1 0,19 146 27,70 7 1,33 4 0,76 8 1,52 158 29,98 527 96,34 20 3,66 

  47 904 669 74,00 1 0,16 14 2,20 4 0,63 190 29,87 18 2,83 2 0,31 13 2,04 138 21,70 636 95,07 33 4,93 

Totali 36.089 26.757 74,14 35 0,14 348 1,35 49 0,19 6.131 23,72 606 2,34 42 0,16 797 3,08 6.024 23,30 25.852 96,62 905 3,38 
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Sezioni: 47 su 47   

Elezione: Camera 2013
Elezioni Politiche 2013
Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

9
LEGANORD

10
LADESTR

11
FRATI

12
P.D.L.

13
MIR

14
FINI

15
U.D.C.

16
MNTI V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %
   1 911 663 72,78 32 4,96 6 0,93 39 6,05 159 24,65 1 0,16 0 0,00 4 0,62 92 14,26 645 97,29 18 2,71 

   2 887 666 75,08 22 3,35 4 0,61 35 5,34 171 26,07 2 0,30 0 0,00 6 0,91 64 9,76 656 98,50 10 1,50 

   3 858 631 73,54 24 3,94 1 0,16 24 3,94 153 25,12 1 0,16 1 0,16 7 1,15 90 14,78 609 96,51 22 3,49 

   4 826 640 77,48 18 2,84 2 0,32 39 6,16 175 27,65 0 0,00 0 0,00 4 0,63 109 17,22 633 98,91 7 1,09 

   5 787 578 73,44 14 2,48 4 0,71 35 6,21 146 25,89 0 0,00 0 0,00 5 0,89 97 17,20 564 97,58 14 2,42 

   6 0 88 0,00 6 7,23 3 3,61 3 3,61 17 20,48 0 0,00 0 0,00 1 1,20 10 12,05 83 94,32 5 5,68 

   7 886 674 76,07 35 5,41 2 0,31 14 2,16 137 21,17 2 0,31 5 0,77 4 0,62 61 9,43 647 95,99 27 4,01 

   8 948 691 72,89 31 4,63 2 0,30 30 4,48 163 24,36 0 0,00 3 0,45 6 0,90 100 14,95 669 96,82 22 3,18 

   9 990 738 74,55 32 4,44 5 0,69 40 5,56 145 20,14 5 0,69 3 0,42 7 0,97 93 12,92 720 97,56 18 2,44 

  10 769 545 70,87 20 3,82 4 0,76 15 2,86 136 25,95 0 0,00 2 0,38 2 0,38 37 7,06 524 96,15 21 3,85 

  11 658 470 71,43 20 4,41 4 0,88 13 2,86 106 23,35 1 0,22 1 0,22 1 0,22 55 12,11 454 96,60 16 3,40 

  12 824 579 70,27 26 4,66 3 0,54 16 2,87 113 20,25 1 0,18 1 0,18 4 0,72 65 11,65 558 96,37 21 3,63 

  13 883 653 73,95 29 4,60 1 0,16 13 2,06 145 22,98 5 0,79 5 0,79 11 1,74 126 19,97 631 96,63 22 3,37 

  14 757 571 75,43 21 3,78 1 0,18 25 4,50 136 24,46 5 0,90 3 0,54 6 1,08 60 10,79 556 97,37 15 2,63 

  15 921 671 72,86 37 5,73 4 0,62 20 3,10 162 25,08 0 0,00 0 0,00 5 0,77 83 12,85 646 96,27 25 3,73 

  16 805 566 70,31 13 2,38 0 0,00 15 2,75 153 28,02 1 0,18 1 0,18 7 1,28 34 6,23 546 96,47 20 3,53 

  17 843 653 77,46 18 2,94 3 0,49 29 4,74 152 24,84 3 0,49 1 0,16 9 1,47 37 6,05 612 93,72 41 6,28 

  18 875 628 71,77 28 4,60 1 0,16 17 2,79 131 21,51 1 0,16 4 0,66 2 0,33 76 12,48 609 96,97 19 3,03 

  19 798 547 68,55 28 5,30 2 0,38 18 3,41 112 21,21 2 0,38 1 0,19 1 0,19 27 5,11 528 96,53 19 3,47 

  20 816 580 71,08 23 4,07 2 0,35 12 2,12 102 18,05 1 0,18 0 0,00 22 3,89 132 23,36 565 97,41 15 2,59 

  21 828 646 78,02 24 3,85 7 1,12 20 3,21 182 29,21 0 0,00 1 0,16 6 0,96 80 12,84 623 96,44 23 3,56 

  22 781 575 73,62 24 4,26 6 1,06 20 3,55 137 24,29 4 0,71 3 0,53 4 0,71 82 14,54 564 98,09 11 1,91 

  23 722 520 72,02 34 6,80 2 0,40 16 3,20 100 20,00 2 0,40 0 0,00 12 2,40 52 10,40 500 96,15 20 3,85 

  24 499 378 75,75 7 1,92 0 0,00 5 1,37 95 26,10 0 0,00 1 0,27 4 1,10 48 13,19 364 96,30 14 3,70 

  25 528 379 71,78 22 6,03 1 0,27 12 3,29 71 19,45 0 0,00 3 0,82 7 1,92 60 16,44 365 96,31 14 3,69 

  26 785 573 72,99 12 2,19 3 0,55 12 2,19 126 22,99 0 0,00 1 0,18 5 0,91 80 14,60 548 95,64 25 4,36 

  27 730 547 74,93 26 4,94 6 1,14 13 2,47 127 24,14 1 0,19 0 0,00 7 1,33 65 12,36 526 96,16 21 3,84 

  28 735 573 77,96 16 2,87 3 0,54 27 4,85 117 21,01 0 0,00 1 0,18 3 0,54 74 13,29 557 97,21 16 2,79 

  29 621 496 79,87 24 4,98 2 0,41 18 3,73 116 24,07 1 0,21 1 0,21 5 1,04 80 16,60 482 97,18 14 2,82 

  30 592 423 71,45 26 6,40 0 0,00 19 4,68 87 21,43 0 0,00 4 0,99 6 1,48 82 20,20 406 95,98 17 4,02 
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Sezioni: 47 su 47   

Elezione: Camera 2013
Elezioni Politiche 2013
Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

9
LEGANORD

10
LADESTR

11
FRATI

12
P.D.L.

13
MIR

14
FINI

15
U.D.C.

16
MNTI V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

  31 809 639 78,99 24 3,87 8 1,29 24 3,87 159 25,65 0 0,00 2 0,32 6 0,97 85 13,71 620 97,03 19 2,97 

  32 1.125 877 77,96 35 4,09 4 0,47 33 3,86 145 16,96 0 0,00 3 0,35 8 0,94 131 15,32 855 97,49 22 2,51 

  33 411 280 68,13 8 2,95 2 0,74 11 4,06 75 27,68 0 0,00 0 0,00 1 0,37 20 7,38 271 96,79 9 3,21 

  34 431 343 79,58 11 3,27 1 0,30 13 3,87 74 22,02 0 0,00 0 0,00 2 0,60 53 15,77 336 97,96 7 2,04 

  35 656 505 76,98 30 6,10 4 0,81 18 3,66 109 22,15 2 0,41 2 0,41 5 1,02 70 14,23 492 97,43 13 2,57 

  36 726 532 73,28 25 4,91 5 0,98 35 6,88 130 25,54 3 0,59 2 0,39 1 0,20 74 14,54 509 95,68 23 4,32 

  37 705 545 77,30 37 6,93 3 0,56 23 4,31 119 22,28 1 0,19 4 0,75 0 0,00 76 14,23 534 97,98 11 2,02 

  38 717 533 74,34 25 4,81 5 0,96 22 4,23 120 23,08 0 0,00 3 0,58 4 0,77 63 12,12 520 97,56 13 2,44 

  39 473 354 74,84 13 3,77 3 0,87 4 1,16 75 21,74 2 0,58 2 0,58 0 0,00 30 8,70 345 97,46 9 2,54 

  40 482 347 71,99 29 8,61 2 0,59 10 2,97 79 23,44 0 0,00 0 0,00 5 1,48 42 12,46 337 97,12 10 2,88 

  41 979 738 75,38 28 3,93 2 0,28 16 2,24 152 21,32 1 0,14 1 0,14 5 0,70 75 10,52 713 96,61 25 3,39 

  42 957 671 70,11 35 5,49 3 0,47 10 1,57 117 18,34 3 0,47 2 0,31 5 0,78 74 11,60 638 95,08 33 4,92 

  43 832 632 75,96 37 6,07 2 0,33 19 3,11 110 18,03 0 0,00 1 0,16 7 1,15 68 11,15 610 96,52 22 3,48 

  44 1.126 791 70,25 30 3,98 2 0,27 24 3,18 218 28,91 1 0,13 0 0,00 4 0,53 58 7,69 754 95,32 37 4,68 

  45 1.095 812 74,16 49 6,41 6 0,78 17 2,22 173 22,61 4 0,52 3 0,39 6 0,78 80 10,46 765 94,21 47 5,79 

  46 798 547 68,55 33 6,26 2 0,38 14 2,66 99 18,79 0 0,00 1 0,19 1 0,19 41 7,78 527 96,34 20 3,66 

  47 904 669 74,00 31 4,87 5 0,79 10 1,57 150 23,58 2 0,31 1 0,16 5 0,79 52 8,18 636 95,07 33 4,93 

Totali 36.089 26.757 74,14 1.172 4,53 143 0,55 917 3,55 5.976 23,12 58 0,22 73 0,28 238 0,92 3.243 12,54 25.852 96,62 905 3,38 
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Sezioni: 47 su 47   

Elezione: Camera 2013
Elezioni Politiche 2013
Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

V.Validi Non Validi S.Bianche S.Nulle V.Cont.
Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %
   1 911 663 72,78 645 97,29 18 2,71 3 0,45 15 2,26 0 0,00 

   2 887 666 75,08 656 98,50 10 1,50 3 0,45 7 1,05 0 0,00 

   3 858 631 73,54 609 96,51 22 3,49 2 0,32 18 2,85 2 0,32 

   4 826 640 77,48 633 98,91 7 1,09 1 0,16 6 0,94 0 0,00 

   5 787 578 73,44 564 97,58 14 2,42 6 1,04 8 1,38 0 0,00 

   6 0 88 0,00 83 94,32 5 5,68 1 1,14 4 4,55 0 0,00 

   7 886 674 76,07 647 95,99 27 4,01 4 0,59 23 3,41 0 0,00 

   8 948 691 72,89 669 96,82 22 3,18 8 1,16 14 2,03 0 0,00 

   9 990 738 74,55 720 97,56 18 2,44 4 0,54 14 1,90 0 0,00 

  10 769 545 70,87 524 96,15 21 3,85 4 0,73 17 3,12 0 0,00 

  11 658 470 71,43 454 96,60 16 3,40 4 0,85 12 2,55 0 0,00 

  12 824 579 70,27 558 96,37 21 3,63 6 1,04 15 2,59 0 0,00 

  13 883 653 73,95 631 96,63 22 3,37 2 0,31 20 3,06 0 0,00 

  14 757 571 75,43 556 97,37 15 2,63 4 0,70 11 1,93 0 0,00 

  15 921 671 72,86 646 96,27 25 3,73 6 0,89 19 2,83 0 0,00 

  16 805 566 70,31 546 96,47 20 3,53 4 0,71 16 2,83 0 0,00 

  17 843 653 77,46 612 93,72 41 6,28 6 0,92 35 5,36 0 0,00 

  18 875 628 71,77 609 96,97 19 3,03 2 0,32 17 2,71 0 0,00 

  19 798 547 68,55 528 96,53 19 3,47 6 1,10 13 2,38 0 0,00 

  20 816 580 71,08 565 97,41 15 2,59 3 0,52 12 2,07 0 0,00 

  21 828 646 78,02 623 96,44 23 3,56 2 0,31 21 3,25 0 0,00 

  22 781 575 73,62 564 98,09 11 1,91 2 0,35 9 1,57 0 0,00 

  23 722 520 72,02 500 96,15 20 3,85 8 1,54 12 2,31 0 0,00 

  24 499 378 75,75 364 96,30 14 3,70 0 0,00 14 3,70 0 0,00 

  25 528 379 71,78 365 96,31 14 3,69 4 1,06 10 2,64 0 0,00 

  26 785 573 72,99 548 95,64 25 4,36 5 0,87 20 3,49 0 0,00 

  27 730 547 74,93 526 96,16 21 3,84 5 0,91 16 2,93 0 0,00 

  28 735 573 77,96 557 97,21 16 2,79 4 0,70 12 2,09 0 0,00 

  29 621 496 79,87 482 97,18 14 2,82 5 1,01 9 1,81 0 0,00 

  30 592 423 71,45 406 95,98 17 4,02 4 0,95 13 3,07 0 0,00 

Pag. 5 / 6 25/02/2013 19:58



Sezioni: 47 su 47   

Elezione: Camera 2013
Elezioni Politiche 2013
Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

V.Validi Non Validi S.Bianche S.Nulle V.Cont.
Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %
  31 809 639 78,99 620 97,03 19 2,97 1 0,16 18 2,82 0 0,00 

  32 1.125 877 77,96 855 97,49 22 2,51 3 0,34 19 2,17 0 0,00 

  33 411 280 68,13 271 96,79 9 3,21 1 0,36 8 2,86 0 0,00 

  34 431 343 79,58 336 97,96 7 2,04 0 0,00 7 2,04 0 0,00 

  35 656 505 76,98 492 97,43 13 2,57 4 0,79 9 1,78 0 0,00 

  36 726 532 73,28 509 95,68 23 4,32 2 0,38 21 3,95 0 0,00 

  37 705 545 77,30 534 97,98 11 2,02 3 0,55 8 1,47 0 0,00 

  38 717 533 74,34 520 97,56 13 2,44 3 0,56 10 1,88 0 0,00 

  39 473 354 74,84 345 97,46 9 2,54 3 0,85 6 1,69 0 0,00 

  40 482 347 71,99 337 97,12 10 2,88 1 0,29 9 2,59 0 0,00 

  41 979 738 75,38 713 96,61 25 3,39 8 1,08 17 2,30 0 0,00 

  42 957 671 70,11 638 95,08 33 4,92 6 0,89 27 4,02 0 0,00 

  43 832 632 75,96 610 96,52 22 3,48 2 0,32 20 3,16 0 0,00 

  44 1.126 791 70,25 754 95,32 37 4,68 15 1,90 22 2,78 0 0,00 

  45 1.095 812 74,16 765 94,21 47 5,79 7 0,86 40 4,93 0 0,00 

  46 798 547 68,55 527 96,34 20 3,66 2 0,37 18 3,29 0 0,00 

  47 904 669 74,00 636 95,07 33 4,93 9 1,35 24 3,59 0 0,00 

Totali 36.089 26.757 74,14 25.852 96,62 905 3,38 188 0,70 715 2,67 2 0,01 
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